157

APN: 1318-23-212-025

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ronald D. Alling, Esq ALLING & JILLSON, LTD. Post Office Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449-3390

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

R. MICHAEL THOMPSON GLORIA E. THOMPSON P. O. Box 215 Glenbrook, NV 89413 Doc Number: 0844984

06/20/2014 01:44 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS

Requested By: ALLING & JILLSON, LTD

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: \$ 15.00 Bk: 0614 Pg: 5215 RPTT # 7

Deputy sg

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned, affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

## TRUST TRANSFER DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael Thompson (aka R. Michael Thompson) and Gloria Thompson (aka Gloria E. Thompson), husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship ("Grantors") do hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL and CONVEY to R. Michael Thompson and Gloria E. Thompson, Trustees of the G & M Thompson 2014 Trust, ("Grantees"), all that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

LOT 18-A, OF LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2-C AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICEAL MAP RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON MARCH 10, 1972 DOCUMENT NO. 58124, AND ON THE AMENDED MAP FILED FOR RECORD ON APRIL 27, 1973, DOCUMENT NO. 26689 OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA

APN 1318-23-212-025



TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto or appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, with the appurtenances, unto said Grantees and Grantees' heirs and assigns forever.

DATED this 19th day of June, 2014.

R. MICHAEL THOMPSON

GLORIA E. THOMPSON

STATE OF NEVADA .

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 19, 2014, by R. MICHAEL THOMPSON and GLORIA E. THOMPSON.

) ss.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JUDITH E DUPUY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT No 13-9928-5

APPT No 13-9928-5 MY APPT EXPIRES JAN 15, 2017